PACKAGE PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of December 19, 2023, but are subject to change without notice

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HERITAGE FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service > Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff $2,475
> Embalming $895
> Dressing and casketing of deceased $295
> Use of Facilities - Services for Visitation $425
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home $575
> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse) $495
> Limousine $495
> A Life Remembered Book™ $50
> Everlasting Memorial ® $395
> Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers $495
Choose one of the following: $550

> Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Service in Our Chapel

> Staff Services for Funeral Service at Religious Facility

> Equipment and Staff Services for Graveside Service
Family Support Options > Select 1 Plan Support Option $295
Recommended Caskets Choose one of the following: $3,695

> Batesville Tuscany Silver

> Batesville Ocean Blue

> Batesville Auburn Sunset

> Batesville Platinum

Recommended Outer > Wilbert Venetian Vault $2,595
Burial Container

Events > Catered Receptions |l $595

Without OBC With OBC

TOTALS Total Package Price $11,730 $14,325

Package Savings $785 $785

Package Price with Savings $10,945 $13,540
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL HONOR FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service

Family Support Options
Recommended Caskets

Recommended Outer
Burial Container
Events

TOTALS

>

>

Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
Embalming

Dressing and casketing of deceased

Use of Facilities - Services for Visitation

Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)

A Life Remembered Book™

Everlasting Memorial ®

Dignity Honor Burial Flowers

Choose one of the following:

>

> Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Service in Our Chapel
> Staff Services for Funeral Service at Religious Facility
> Equipment and Staff Services for Graveside Service

Select 1 Plan Support Option

Choose one of the following:

>

> Batesville Ocean Blue

> Batesville lvory Mist

> Batesville Silver Ebony

> Batesville Carnation Blush
Wilbert Monticello Vault

> Catered Receptions |l

Without OBC
Total Package Price $10,535
Package Savings $675
Package Price with Savings $9,860

$2,475
$895
$295
$425
$575
$495
$50
$395
$395
$550

$295
$3,095

$1,795

$595

With OBC
$12,330
$675
$11,655

Location: 7982
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL TRIBUTE FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service

Family Support Options
Recommended Caskets

Recommended Outer
Burial Container
Events

TOTALS

>

>

Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
Embalming

Dressing and casketing of deceased

Use of Facilities - Services for Visitation

Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)

A Life Remembered Book™

Everlasting Memorial ®

Dignity Tribute Burial Flowers

Choose one of the following:

>

> Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Service in Our Chapel
> Staff Services for Funeral Service at Religious Facility
> Equipment and Staff Services for Graveside Service

Select 1 Plan Support Option

Choose one of the following:

>

> Batesville Churchill Blue

> Batesville Misty Rose

> Batesville Revere Silver

> Batesville Roman
Wilbert Monticello Vault

> Catered Receptions |l

Without OBC
Total Package Price $9,635
Package Savings $570
Package Price with Savings $9,065

$2,475
$895
$295
$425
$575
$495
$50
$395
$295
$550

$295
$2,295

$1,795

$595

With OBC
$11,430
$570
$10,860

Location: 7982
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL HERITAGE CREMATION SERVICE

The Service

Family Support Options
Memorial Urn Selection

Container
Events

TOTALS

> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
> Embalming
> Dressing and casketing of deceased
> Use of Facilities - Services for Visitation
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
> A Life Remembered Book™
> Everlasting Memorial ®
> Dignity Heritage Cremation Flowers
> Crematory Fee
Choose one of the following:
> Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Service in Our Chapel
> Staff Services for Funeral Service at Religious Facility
> Equipment and Staff Services for Graveside Service
> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option
Choose one of the following:
> Terrybear Dove Vase
> LoveUrns Art Deco
> Batesville Natural Cube
> Terrybear Modern Essential Vintage
> Batesville Brockton Oak
> Catered Receptions |l

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$2,475
$895
$295
$425
$575
$50
$395
$495
$395
$550

$295
$295

$1,295
$595

$9,030
$750
$8,280

Location: 7982
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL HONOR CREMATION SERVICE

The Service

Family Support Options
Memorial Urn Selection

Container
Events

TOTALS

>

>

>

Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff for Direct
Cremation
Refrigeration

Transfer to or from crematory

Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
A Life Remembered Book™

Everlasting Memorial ®

Dignity Honor Cremation Flowers

Crematory Fee

Choose one of the following:
> Use of Facilities and Staff for Gathering or Celebration at our Location

>

> Use of Facilities and Staff for Memorial Service
Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option

Choose one of the following:

>

>

> Terrybear Dove Vase

> LoveUrns Art Deco

> Batesville Natural Cube

> Terrybear Modern Essential Vintage
Batesville Trayview
Catered Receptions |l

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$140

$495

$95
$575

$50
$395
$395
$395
$800

$295
$295

$395
$595

$4,920
$280
$4,640

Location: 7982
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL TRIBUTE CREMATION SERVICE

The Service

Family Support Options
Memorial Urn Selection

Container

TOTALS

>

>

>

Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff for Direct
Cremation
Refrigeration

Transfer to or from crematory

Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
Crematory Fee

Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option

Choose one of the following:

>

> Terrybear Dove Vase

> LoveUrns Art Deco

> Batesville Natural Cube

> Terrybear Modern Essential Vintage
Batesville Trayview

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$140

$495

$95
$575
$395
$295
$295

$395

$2,685
$95
$2,590

Dignity Memorial® (s a symbol of trust and a mark of excellence.
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