PACKAGE PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of December 19, 2023, but are subject to change without notice

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HE	RITAGE FUNERAL SERVICE		_
The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff		\$2,475
	> Embalming		\$895
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased		\$295
	> Use of Facilities - Services for Visitation		\$425
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home		\$575
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)		\$495
	> Limousine		\$495
	> A Life Remembered Book™		\$50
	> Everlasting Memorial®		\$395
	> Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers		\$495
	Choose one of the following:		\$550
	> Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Service in Our Chapel		
	> Staff Services for Funeral Service a	nt Religious Facility	
	> Equipment and Staff Services for (Graveside Service	
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Plan Support Option		\$295
Recommended Caskets	Choose one of the following:		\$3,695
	> Batesville Tuscany Silver		
	> Batesville Ocean Blue		
	> Batesville Auburn Sunset		
	> Batesville Platinum		
Recommended Outer	> Wilbert Venetian Vault		\$2,595
Burial Container Events	> Catered Receptions II		\$595
		Without OBC	With OBC
TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$11,730	\$14,325
	Package Savings	\$785	\$785
	Package Price with Savings	\$10,945	\$13,540

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HO	NOR FUNERAL SERVICE	
The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$2,475
	> Embalming	\$895
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$295
	> Use of Facilities - Services for Visitation	\$425
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$575
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$495
	> A Life Remembered Book™	\$50
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$395
	> Dignity Honor Burial Flowers	\$395
	Choose one of the following: > Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Service in Our Chapel > Staff Services for Funeral Service at Religious Facility > Equipment and Staff Services for Graveside Service	\$550
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Plan Support Option	\$295
Recommended Caskets	Choose one of the following: > Batesville Ocean Blue > Batesville Ivory Mist > Batesville Silver Ebony > Batesville Carnation Blush	\$3,095

> Wilbert Monticello Vault

> Catered Receptions II

Recommended Outer

Burial Container

Events

TOTALS Total Package Price \$10,535 \$12,330
Package Savings \$675
Package Price with Savings \$9,860 \$11,655

\$1,795

\$595

DIGNITY MEMORIAL TR	IBUTE FUNERAL SERVICE		
The Service	 > Basic Services of the Funeral Director and > Embalming > Dressing and casketing of deceased > Use of Facilities - Services for Visitation > Transfer of remains from place of death > Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse) > A Life Remembered Book™ 		\$2,475 \$895 \$295 \$425 \$575 \$495
	 > A Life Remembered Book*** > Everlasting Memorial ® > Dignity Tribute Burial Flowers Choose one of the following: > Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral > Staff Services for Funeral Service at F > Equipment and Staff Services for Gra 	Religious Facility	\$50 \$395 \$295 \$550
Family Support Options Recommended Caskets	 Select 1 Plan Support Option Choose one of the following: Batesville Churchill Blue Batesville Misty Rose Batesville Revere Silver Batesville Roman 		\$295 \$2,295
Recommended Outer Burial Container Events	> Wilbert Monticello Vault> Catered Receptions II		\$1,795 \$595
TOTALS	Total Package Price Package Savings Package Price with Savings	Without OBC \$9,635 \$570 \$9,065	With OBC \$11,430 \$570 \$10,860

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HERITAGE CREMATION SERVICE		
The Service	 > Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff > Embalming > Dressing and casketing of deceased > Use of Facilities - Services for Visitation > Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home > A Life Remembered Book™ > Everlasting Memorial® > Dignity Heritage Cremation Flowers > Crematory Fee 	\$2,475 \$895 \$295 \$425 \$575 \$50 \$395 \$495 \$395
Family Support Options Memorial Urn Selection	Choose one of the following: > Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Service in Our Chapel > Staff Services for Funeral Service at Religious Facility > Equipment and Staff Services for Graveside Service > Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option Choose one of the following: > Terrybear Dove Vase > LoveUrns Art Deco > Batesville Natural Cube > Terrybear Modern Essential Vintage	\$550 \$295 \$295
Container Events	> Batesville Brockton Oak > Catered Receptions II	\$1,295 \$595
TOTALS	Total Package Price Package Savings Package Price with Savings	\$9,030 \$750 \$8,280

Location: 7982 Page 4 of 6

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HO	NOR CREMATION SERVICE	
The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff for Direct	\$140
	Cremation > Refrigeration	\$495
	> Transfer to or from crematory	\$95
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$575
	> A Life Remembered Book™	\$50
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$395
	> Dignity Honor Cremation Flowers	\$395
	> Crematory Fee	\$395
	Choose one of the following:	\$800
	> Use of Facilities and Staff for Gathering or Celebration at our	Location
	> Use of Facilities and Staff for Memorial Service	
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option	\$295
Memorial Urn Selection	Choose one of the following:	\$295
	> Terrybear Dove Vase	
	> LoveUrns Art Deco	
	> Batesville Natural Cube	
	> Terrybear Modern Essential Vintage	
Container	> Batesville Trayview	\$395
Events	> Catered Receptions II	\$595
TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$4,920
	Package Savings	\$280
	Package Price with Savings	\$4,640

Location: 7982 Page 5 of 6

DIGNITY MEMORIAL TRI	BUTE CREMATION SERVICE	
The Service	 Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff for Direct Cremation 	\$140
	> Refrigeration	\$495
	> Transfer to or from crematory	\$95
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$575
	> Crematory Fee	\$395
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option	\$295
Memorial Urn Selection	Choose one of the following: > Terrybear Dove Vase > LoveUrns Art Deco > Batesville Natural Cube > Terrybear Modern Essential Vintage	\$295
Container	> Batesville Trayview	\$395
TOTALS	Total Package Price Package Savings Package Price with Savings	\$2,685 \$95 \$2,590

Dignity Memorial® is a symbol of trust and a mark of excellence.

Page 6 of 6 Location: 7982